DATA SHEET
CURRENT SENSOR - LOW TCR
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE
PE_L series
5%, 1%, 0.5%, 0.1%
sizes
0100/ 0201/ 0402/ 0603/ 0805/ 1206/ 2010/ 2512/ 2817/ 4527
RoHS compliant & Halogen free

Global part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, packing
type, temperature coefficient, taping reel and resistance value.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a PE2512
1W chip resistor, value 0.1 Ω with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: PE2512FKM070R1L
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance code rule Example
0RXXX
(1 to 910 mΩ)
0R001 = 1 mΩ
0R1 = 100 mΩ
0R91 = 910 mΩ
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products are RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions
"Lead-Free Process"
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Sep. 17, 2020 V.10
Product specification
3
13
SERIES
PE_L
0100 to 4527
PF s
 5mΩ ≤ R ≤ 100mΩ
Fig. 5   Value = 10 mΩ
YNSC139
R010
 eries
Note: construction will be
adjusted to resistance value
(only for PF series).
MARKING
PE0100
 No marking
PE0201 / PE0402
 No marking
PE0603
2 digits
resistance range: 5mΩ ≤ R ≤ 99mΩ
3 digits
resistance range: 100mΩ ≤ R ≤ 910mΩ
PE0805
 3 digits
PE1206
4 digits
The “R” is used as a decimal point; the other 3 digits are
significant.
PE2010 / PE2512 (1W&2W)
4 digits
The “R” is used as a decimal point; the other 3 digits are
significant.
PE2512 (3W&5W) / PE2817
 No marking
PE4527
4 digits
The “R” is used as a decimal point; the other 3 digits are
significant.

YNSC143_2
For dimensions, please refer to Table 1
Fig. 10 Chip resistor outlines for PE2512 (3W&5W) / PE2817
YNSC144
51
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Sep. 17, 2020 V.10
Product specification
5
13
SERIES
PE_L
0100 to 4527
TYPE RESISTANCE RANGE L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) I1 (mm)
PE0100 100 mΩ ≤ R ≤ 1Ω 0.40±0.03 0.20±0.03 0.14±0.03 0.10±0.03
PE0201 50 mΩ ≤ R ≤ 910 mΩ 0.60±0.03 0.31±0.04 0.27±0.04 0.14±0.06
PE0402 10 mΩ ≤ R ≤ 910 mΩ 1.00+0.10/-0.15 0.50+0.10/-0.15 0.35±0.15 0.25±0.10
PE0603
5 mΩ ≤ R ≤ 50 mΩ 1.60±0.20 0.76±0.25 0.35±0.25 0.38±0.25

D0
B0
A0 D 1
P1
direction of unreeling
cover tape
T
 Fig. 15  Embossed Tape
EMBOSSED TAPE
Table 4 Dimensions of Paper/PE tape for relevant chip resistors size
SIZE
SYMBOL Unit: mm
A0 B0 W E F P0 P1 P2 Ø D0 T
PE0100 0.24±0.03 0.45±0.03 8.00±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.05 4.00±0.05 2.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.31±0.10
PE0201 0.41±0.10 0.70±0.10 8.00±0.30 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.40±0.10
PE0402 0.65±0.10 1.15±0.10 8.00±0.30 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.53±0.10
PE0603 1.20±0.15 1.90±0.15 8.00±0.30 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 1.50±0.10 0.55±0.15
PE0805  1.60±0.15 2.30±0.15 8.00±0.30 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 1.50±0.10 0.85±0.15
PE1206 1.90±0.10 3.50±0.10 8.00±0.30 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 1.50±0.10 0.85±0.15
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Sep. 17, 2020 V.10

HBK039_a
 Fig. 16  Reel
REEL SPECIFICATION
SIZE
QUANTITY
 PER REEL
REEL SIZE SYMBOL Unit: mm
8 mm
TAPE WIDE
12 mm
TAPE WIDE
24 mm
TAPE WIDE
A N C D W1 W2 MAX.
PE0100 20,000 7" (Ø 178 mm) --- --- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 9.0± 0.30 12.4
PE0201 10,000 7" (Ø 178 mm) --- --- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 9.0± 0.30 12.4
PE0402 10,000 7" (Ø 178 mm) --- --- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 9.0± 0.30 12.4
PE0603 5,000 7" (Ø 178 mm) -- -- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 8.4 +1/-0 12.4
PE0805 5,000 7" (Ø 178 mm) -- -- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 8.4 +1/-0 12.4
PE1206 4,000 7" (Ø 178 mm) -- -- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 8.4 +1/-0 12.4
PE2010 4,000 -- 7" (Ø 178 mm) -- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 12.3 +1/-0 18.4
PE2512 4,000 -- 7" (Ø 178 mm) -- 180.0+0/-3 60.0+1/-0 13.0± 0.2 21.0± 0.8 12.3 +1/-0 18.4